



**International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the Former
Yugoslavia since 1991**

Case: IT-03-66-PT

Date: 18th June 2004

Original: English

BEFORE THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Joaquín Martín Canivell, Pre-Trial Judge
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Order of: 18th June 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

**Fatmir LIMAJ
Haradin BALA
Isak MUSLIU**

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Alex Whiting

Counsel for the Defence:

Mr. Michael Mansfield and Mr. Karim Khan for Fatmir Limaj
Mr. Peter Murphy for Haradin Bala
Mr. Steven Powles for Isak Musliu

I, Joaquín Martín Canivell, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (the “Tribunal”);

BEING designated as Pre-Trial Judge in the case *The Prosecutor vs. Fatmir LIMAJ, Haradin BALA, Isak MUSLIU* (IT-03-66-PT);

NOTING that the last Status Conference under Rule 65*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“the Rules”) was held on 27 February 2004;

PURSUANT to Rules 65*bis* and 65*ter*;

HEREBY ORDERS that a Status Conference be held on Friday, 25th June 2004 at 15:00 hours in Courtroom I in the presence of the Accused and their Defence Counsels.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this eighteenth day of June 2004,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Joaquín Martín Canivell
Pre-Trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]