

IT-03-66-R77
D323 - D322
24 MARCH 2005

323 AT

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Case: IT-03-66-R77

Date: 24 March 2005

Original: English

PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 24 March 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

Beqa BEQAJ

ORDER DESIGNATING JUDGES IN A CASE BEFORE A TRIAL CHAMBER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

David Akerson
Jason Dominguez

Counsel for the Defence:

Tjarda Eduard van der Spoel

I, **THEODOR MERON**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the confidential order of 3 November 2004, which assigned this contempt case to Trial Chamber I as of the date of transfer of the Accused to the seat of the International Tribunal;

NOTING that the Accused has been transferred to the International Tribunal and the indictment made public;

NOTING that Trial Chamber I is seized of this matter;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, *ad litem* Judge György Szénási to this case in place of Judge Alphons Orie;

THEREFORE, the bench in this matter shall be composed as follows:

Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Amin El Mahdi
Judge György Szénási

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 24th day of March 2005,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Theodor Meron
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]