



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-66-A
Date: 10 May 2007
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Andréia Vaz
Judge Theodor Meron
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 10 May 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**FATMIR LIMAJ
HARADIN BALA
ISAK MUSLIU**

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR APPEAL HEARING

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Helen Brady

Counsel for Fatmir Limaj: Counsel for Haradin Bala: Counsel for Isak Musliu

Mr. Michael Mansfield Q.C. Mr. Gregor D. Guy-Smith Mr. Michael Topolski Q.C.
Mr. Karim A.A. Khan Mr. Richard Harvey Mr. Steven Powles

RL

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

RECALLING that during the last status conference on 21 March 2007, the Pre-Appeal Judge informed the Parties that it is envisaged to hear the arguments in these appellate proceedings in late May or in June 2007;¹

NOTING that Rule 114 of the Rules provides that “[a]fter the expiry of the time-limits for filing the briefs provided for in Rules 111, 112 and 113, the Appeals Chamber shall set the date for the hearing and the Registrar shall notify the parties”;

HEREBY ORDERS that the appeal hearing shall be held on Tuesday, 5 June 2007, and Wednesday, 6 June 2007, in Courtroom I, subject to the following tentative arrangements:

Tuesday, 5 June 2007:

14:15 pm – 14:30 pm	Introductory statement by the Presiding Judge (15 minutes)
14:30 pm – 16:00 pm	Submissions by Haradin Bala (1 hour and 30 minutes)
16:00 pm – 16:30 pm	<i>Pause (30 minutes)</i>
16:30 pm – 18:00 pm	Response by the Prosecution (1 hour and 30 minutes)
18:00 pm – 18:30 pm	Reply by Haradin Bala (30 minutes)

Wednesday, 6 June 2007:

09:00 am – 10:30 am	Submissions by the Prosecution (1 hour and 30 minutes)
10:30 am – 11:00 am	<i>Pause (30 minutes)</i>
11:00 am – 11:30 am	Continued Submissions by the Prosecution (30 minutes)
11:30 am – 12:30 pm	Response by Fatmir Limaj (1 hour)
12:30 pm – 14:30 pm	<i>Lunch break</i>
14:30 pm – 15:30 pm	Response by Haradin Bala (1 hour)
15:30 pm – 16:00 pm	Response by Isak Musliu (30 minutes)
16:00 pm – 16:30 pm	<i>Pause (30 minutes)</i>
16:30 pm – 17:00 pm	Continued Response by Isak Musliu (30 minutes)
17:00 pm – 17.45 pm	Reply by the Prosecution (45 minutes)
17.45 pm – 18.15 pm	Brief Personal Addresses by Fatmir Limaj, Haradin Bala and Isak Musliu (optional)

INFORMS the Parties that, though they remain free to use their allotted argument time as they see fit, they will be invited in due course to address questions during the hearing;

AND ORDERS that should Fatmir Limaj and Isak Musliu decide to exercise their right to be present during the appeal hearing as foreseen by Article 21(4)(d) of the Statute of the International Tribunal, they shall communicate that intention in writing by 22 May 2007 so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Fausto Pocar
Presiding Judge

Dated this tenth day of May 2007,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

¹ Status Conference on 21 March 2007, p. 20.