



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-66-A
Date: 13 September 2007
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Andréia Vaz
Judge Theodor Meron
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 13 September 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

**FATMIR LIMAJ
HARADIN BALA
ISAK MUSLIU**

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Helen Brady Mr. Steffen Wirth Ms. Katharina Margetts
Ms. Shelagh McCall Ms. Kristina Carey Ms. Barbara Goy

Counsel for Fatmir Limaj: Counsel for Haradin Bala: Counsel for Isak Musliu:

Mr. Michael Mansfield Q.C. Mr. Gregor D. Guy-Smith Mr. Michael Topolski Q.C.
Mr. Karim A.A. Khan Mr. Richard Harvey Mr. Steven Powles

A handwritten signature in the bottom right corner of the page.


THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”);

PURSUANT to Rule 117(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held in Courtroom 1 on 27 September 2007 at 12 pm to deliver the judgement in this Appeal.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this thirteenth day of September 2007
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
Presiding

[Seal of the International Tribunal]